KAaNSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-4

Form must be typed

OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION September 205

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingting 10 #C. O 01070l
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

Operator Information:; Well Information:
License #: 5003 APt 15 - 047-21,532-00-00
Name: McCOY PETROLEUM CORPORATION Lease Name: _ TITUS'B' well#: 1-26
Address; 8080 E. CENTRAL, SUITE 300 spat ___ - -NE .NW Sec. 26 Twp.26 s R. 19 [7]East
City/state/Zip: __Wichita, KS 67206 County: EDWARDS West
Contact Person: __Scott Hampel Feet from North/ "] South Line of Section: 660"
Phone #: (316) 636-2737 Feetfrom [ | East / West Line of Section: ___1980'

v 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be comméngled:
Formation: .MISSISSIPPIAN (Perfs): 4760 - 4766
Formation: MISSISSIPPIAN (Petfs): 4746 -4756
Formation: CHEROKEE ‘ {Perfs): _4728 - 4730
Formation: {Perfs):
Formation: {Peris);

/ 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: MISSISSIPPIAN BOPD:___ O MCFPD: __ 220  BwPD: 0
Formation; CHEROKEE BOPD: 0  mcFPD: 20 pwpD:
Formation: BoPD: = MCFPD: _____ . _ BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: ________  MCFPD: — _ BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: ____ MCFPD: ... BWPD:

/ 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, 2l other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetling leases within
a 1/2 mile radius of the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

__/_ 4, Signed certificate showing service of the application as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a(b).

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:

_¥ 5. Wireline log of subject well.

L 6. Complete Form ACQ-t (Well Completion form) for the subject weil. RECENED
For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY; include the following: KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
_____ 5. Well construction diagram of subject well. JAN l 9 2007
______ 6. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled. CONSERVATION DIVISION
Stateof KANSAS ) WICKITA, KS
) ss!

' County of SEDGWICK ) ;7
VERIFICATION: { hereby certify that to the best of my currentinformation,  Signature: &; i f

knowledge and personal belief, this request for commingling is true and erl . SCOTT HAMPEL
proper and | have no information or knowtedge, which is inconsistent with rinted Name:
the information supplied in this application. Titte: _VICE PRESIDENT - PRODUCTION
. Subscribed & sworn to before me this 18TH day of JANUARY ,20 97
KCC Office Use Only .
Notary Public:
[ JDenied {]/Approved oq I, e o
- | oy y Commission Expires: i LY.\ LY-T-]
KCC Date Received: ’ ’q 011 5-Day Periods Ends; I ” ?wm
b e, MEAYL L KNG
Approved By: Date: S RES
WY O 58 06

Mail with all requirad attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Roori 2078 iy
+



Re: Application for: Commingling of Production

Weli Name: TITUS 'B'# 1-26

Affidavit of Nofice Served

Legal Location: NE NW SECTION 26-26S-19W

The undersigned hereby certificates that her/she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on the day 28TH of DECEMBER,
2006, a true and correct copy of the application referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parties:

Note: A copy of this affidavit must be served as a part of the application.

Name
David G. Titus
Mary Elizabeth Keimig & Francis J. Keimig
Mary & Francis Keimig Living Trust

Travis Wenstrom

Bart Wenstrom
Jane & Richard Wenstrom
Jane & Richard Wenstrom, Rev. Trust

Yahootie Land, Inc.
% Joe Herrmann

Martin V. West, Trustee
Martin & Robin West Loving Trust

Signed this 28TH day of DECEMBER, 2006

Address (Attach additional sheets if necessary)

1115 Mocha Lane
Kinsley, KS 67547

5704 N. Anthenian
Wichita, KS 67204

Goldman Sachs International
Peterborough Ct. 133 Fleet Street
London, England EC4A2BB

1808 Bellevue Ave. Apt. #509
Seattle, WA 98122

Route # 1 Box 107
Kinsley, KS 67547

5608 Rottgers Court
Johnston, 1A 50131

5215 E. 85th
Hutchinson, KS 67502

T Yesged

Applicant of Duly Authorized Agent L4

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 20TH day of DECEMBER, 2006

Notary Puﬁ \“.5 RECELY ED

_ KKANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Commies SR FIL‘: — 22010 JAN 19 2007
MY COMMISSIONEXPRES |
2-7-2010 CONSERVATION DIVISION
e WICKITA, KS

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 5. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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MCCOY PETRCLEUM CORPORATIGN
TTUS 'B" #1-26
SECTION 26 — 265 — 19W
EDWARDS COUNTY, KANSAS
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RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
JAN 19 2007

m Natural Gas » Crude Ojl
Exploration & Production

McCOY PETROLEUM CORPORATION

Wichils, Kansas

MCCOY PETROLEUM CORPORATION
TITUS 'B* #1-26
DECEMBER 18, 2006




OFFSET OPERATORS/MINERAL OWNERS
TITUS ‘B’ # 1-26
SECTION 26-26S-19W

EDWARDS COUNTY, KANSAS
OPERATORS OF RECORD:
Sec. 26-26S-19W W/2 HBP MeCov Petroleum Corp
NE & N/2 SE Leased 8080 E. Central, Suite 300

| Wichita, KS 67206
Sec. 27-26S-19W McCoy Petroleum Corp |

NE/4 HBP 8080 E. Central, Suite 300 |
Wichita, KS 67206 ‘

Sec. 23-26S-19W  SW/4 McCoy Petrolenm Corp
| Leased SE/4 8080 E. Central, Suite 300 |
‘ Wichita, KS 67206 ‘
} Sec. 22-268-19W SE/4 McCoy Petroleum Corp Mc ‘
| Leased 8080 E. Central, Suite 300
| Wichita, KS 67206 |

|

MINERAL OWNERS: ‘
Sec. 26-265-19W NE & N/2 SE Travis Wenstrom
‘ Bart Wenstrom

W/2 David Titus

|
‘ Sec. 27-265-19W  NE/4 Mary & Francis Keimig

Sec 23-268-19W SW/4 Jane & Richard Wenstrom

SE/4 Martin & Robin West
Sec. 22-268-19W SE/4 Yahootie Land, Inc¢,

% Joe Herrmann

RECEIVED i
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
|

JAN 18 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS




Proof of Publication

State of Ransas,
County of Edtwards, 68,

Sue  Baobiy
SR
of lawfu! age, being duly sworn upon oath states that he/she is the editor of

THE EDWARDS COUNTY SENTINEL

THAT said newspaper has been published at least weekly (50) imes a year
and has been so published for at least five years prior to the first publication of
the attached notice.

THAT said paper was entered as second class matter al the post office of its
pubication;

THAT said paper has a general paid circulation on a daily, or weekly, ormonthly,
or yearly basis in EDWARDS County, Kansas, and is NOT a Irade, religious or
fraternal publication and has been PRINTED and published in EDWARDS
County, Kansas.

TI-!E ATTACHED was published on the following dates in a regular issue of
said newspaper:

181 Publication was madeonthe _¢X |  dayof _mc 20

2nd Publication was madeonthe ____  dayol a0
3rd Publication was madeonthe ____  dayol 20
4ih Publicationwas madeonthe __ dayof 20
5th Publication wasmadeonthe ___ dayof 20
6th Publication was made on the dayof 20 _
Publication fee 5. i
Aflidavit, Notary's Fees . $
Additional Copies @, $

Total Publication Fes

{Signed)
Witness my hand this _ﬂ
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 27
day of Dee. D
/17?10%1. ¢, fﬂ’ldf/.im-)

{Notary Public}
A-7-200

o % KELLY C. ANDERSON
g Notary Public- State of Kansas

ay of

My commission expires

My Appt. Expires Fep, 7, 2010

| Published in the rawaras
County Sentinel Wednesday, .
: December 27, 2006. ‘
‘ BEFORETHE STATE
CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE
STATE OF KANSAS 3
NOTICE OF FILING
APPLICATION :
. RE: McCoy Petroleum
i Cerporation,  Operator
| #5003 - Application for Com-
} mingling of zones in the Titus
- B #1-26 well, located in

e R e

I Edwards' County, Kansas = =~ .
. TO: ANOi & Gas Produc-
| ers, Unleased Mineral Interest 5
| Owners, Landowners, and all
persons whomever concerned.
‘You, and each of you, are -
hereby notified that McCoy
Petroleriim Corporation has
‘| filed application to commence i
" the Commingling of the Mis-.
sissippian, and Cherokee for-
- mations in the Titus ‘B’ #1-
- 26 locatéd 660" from the
North line, and 1980’ from
- the West line, in Section 26-;;
265-19W, Edwards County,
-Kansas. . - o
" Any persons who object to or
protest this application shall be
required to file their objections
+ or protest with the Conserva- -
_ tion Division of the State Cor- *
~ poration Commission of the -
State of Kansas within fifteen
(15) days from the date of this
7 publication. These protests ;
_shall be filed pursuant to Com- .
- mission ‘reguiations and must.;
state specific reasons why the
grant to the application may -
violate correlative rights or pol-
. Yute the natural resources of the
| State of Kansas. N
Al persons interested oz con-;,

B

£ cerned shall take notice of the
% foregoing and shall govern
themselves accordingly.

. - “McCoy Petroleum
G c-u;_p‘umuuqu
‘ 0 - -8080 E. Central,
R “Suite 300
‘ ~ “Wichita, KS 67206

P RECEIVED

55 & _Eh i KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
JAN 19 2007
CONSERVATION DIVISIOM
WICHITA, KS



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88.
County of Sedgwick /

Nicole Mandina, of lawful age, being first duly
swormn, deposeth and saith: That she is
Record Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily
newspaper published in the City of Wichita,
County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and
having a general paid circulation on a daily
basis in said County, which said newspaper
has been continuously and uninterruptedly
published in said County for more than one
year prior to the first publication of the notice
hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second
class mail matter at the United States Post
Office in Wichita, Kansas, and which said
newspaper is not a trade, religious or
fratemal publication and that a notice of a
true copy is hereto attached was published
in the regular and entire Moming issue of
sald The Wichita Eagle for

—1__issues - weeks, that the first
publication of said notice was made as

aforesaidonthe____ 27"  dayof
December AD._2006 ., with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that she has
personal knowledge of the statements above
set forth and that they are true.

LS

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

Nétary Public Sedgwick Countvfaﬁsas

DANNA M. INGRAM
i NOTARY PUBLIG
SISy STATEOF Kansas
L2 vy e/

[4

{

e

“BEFORE THE STATE
: RPORAT]

RE: McCov  Petroleurmn
- Corparation, Operatar
#5003 - Application for
Commingling of zones

In the Titus B #1.26

well, locafed in Ed-
wards County, Kansas.

TO: All Qi & Gas Produ-
cers, Unleased Mineral
Interest Owners, Land-
owners, and all persons
whomever concerned,

You, and each of vou, are
hereby notified that
McCay roleum
Corporation has filed
application to com-

' mence the Commin-

.. gling of the Misslssippi- [
" #1-26 Jocated 6607 from |
i

an, and Cherokee for-
malions In the Titus B

the North fine, and

County, Kansas,

: Any persons who oblect to

or protest this applica-

tion shall be required to |
file their obiections ar |

protest with the Con-
servatign Division- of
the State Corporation
Commission of the

State of Kansas within }

fifteen (15) davs from
the date of this publica-
tion. These protests
shall be filed pursuant
. to Cammission regula-
Hons and must state
specific reasans why

. » the grant to the appli-

cation may violate cor-

-~ relafive rights or pol- |

iute the natural re-
sources of the State of
Kansas. .

Ail persons interesfed or

concerned shall take
notice of the foregoing
and shall govern ther= |
selves accordingly—"

- oy Perraleurﬁ
orparation
8080 E Ceniral, Ste Sgg

1980¢ from the West|
line, in Section |
26-265-19W, Edwards |

Wicgil'a KS 677

{316) 635-2737

CEIVED
KANSAS COI?IEORRTION COMMISSION

JAN 19 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICKITA, KS




KANSAS

CORPORATION COMMISSION KATHLEEN SEBELIUS, GOVERNOR

BRIAN J. MOLINE, ¢Harr
ROBERT E. KREHBIEL, conmssioner
MICKAEL C. MOFFET, commessioner

February 2, 2007

Scott Hampel

McCoy Petroleum Corporation
8080 E. Central, Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67206

RE: Approved Commingling C0O010706
Titus ‘B’ 1.26, Sec. 26-T26S-R19W, Edwards County, Kansas
API No. 15-047-21532-0000

Dear Mr. Hampel:

Your “Application for Commingling” (ACO-4) for the above described well has been technically reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123a. Notice was examined and
found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest period. This
application, which was received by the KCC on January 19, 2007 concemns approval to simultaneously
produce from the following two sources of supply through the same tubing string in the same wellbore: the
Mississippian and Cherokee formations.

According to your application, the estimated current production from the Mississippian source of supply is 0
BOPD, 220 Mcfpd and 0 BWPD. The estimated current production from the Cherokee source of supply is ¢
BOPD, 20 Mcfpd and 0 BWPD. The total estimated current production from all sources of supply in the
subject well is 0 BOPD, 240 Mcfpd and 0 BWFD.

Based upon the depth of the Mississippian formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed 200
BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Docket Number CO010706 has been assigned to this approved application. Please use this number for well
completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

Consetvation Division, Finney State Office Buildiag, 130 S. Morket, Room 2078, Wichito, KS 67202-3802
Voice 316.337.6200 Fax 316.337.6211  www. kec.state.ks.us




